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Veteraanien SM 2022
26. marraskuuta 2022 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.1

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 AHO Tapio HELSM FIN 99999 22.4.1946
2 HEISKARI Mika OULUM FIN 99999 3.4.1966
3 KESKINIVA Arto PORVM FIN 9 13.9.1964
4 LASANEN Mika OULUM FIN 99999 8.3.1972
5 NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 FIN 18 16.11.1979
6 PAHKALA Taneli HABDH FIN 19 19.7.1971
7 RANNIKKO Janne ESPOM FIN 22 24.12.1972
8 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 13 8.4.1979
9 TERHO Markku KALP FIN 17 4.8.1959
10 TIMONEN Jussi OULUM FIN 99999 17.4.1975



2 pools of 5
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 16 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Veteraanien SM 2022
26. marraskuuta 2022 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KESKINIVA Arto PORVM FIN 9
2 PAHKALA Taneli HABDH FIN 19
3 TERHO Markku KALP FIN 17
4 AHO Tapio HELSM FIN 99999
5 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 13
6 NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 FIN 18
7 TIMONEN Jussi OULUM FIN 99999
8 RANNIKKO Janne ESPOM FIN 22
9 LASANEN Mika OULUM FIN 99999
10 HEISKARI Mika OULUM FIN 99999



V4070ME

Veteraanien SM 2022
26. marraskuuta 2022 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

KORHONEN Jonni (SAIMS / FIN)

AHO Tapio HELSM / FIN

RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM / FIN

LASANEN Mika OULUM / FIN

KESKINIVA Arto PORVM / FIN

RANNIKKO Janne ESPOM / FIN

Referee(s):

LINDROOS Hilding (HELSM / FIN)

TIMONEN Jussi OULUM / FIN

HEISKARI Mika OULUM / FIN

NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 / FIN

TERHO Markku KALP / FIN

PAHKALA Taneli HABDH / FIN



V4070ME

Veteraanien SM 2022
26. marraskuuta 2022 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 LASANEN Mika OULUM FIN 4 1,00 20 13 +7 Advanced
2 KESKINIVA Arto PORVM FIN 3 0,75 19 14 +5 Advanced
3 TERHO Markku KALP FIN 3 0,75 18 14 +4 Advanced
4 RISSANEN Joona PYHÄOM FIN 2 0,50 16 13 +3 Advanced
5 NUUJA Kalle HELSN5 FIN 2 0,50 17 15 +2 Advanced
6 PAHKALA Taneli HABDH FIN 2 0,50 18 17 +1 Advanced
7 HEISKARI Mika OULUM FIN 2 0,50 15 18 -3 Advanced
8 TIMONEN Jussi OULUM FIN 1 0,25 14 18 -4 Advanced
9 RANNIKKO Janne ESPOM FIN 1 0,25 11 18 -7 Advanced
10 AHO Tapio HELSM FIN 0 0,00 11 19 -8 Advanced
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Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)
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Finals

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)
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Ref: LINDROOS Hilding (FIN)
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Semi-Finals

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

1

Ref: LINDROOS Hilding (FIN)

2

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)
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Ref: LINDROOS Hilding (FIN)
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Table of 8

1

Ref: LINDROOS Hilding (FIN)

2

3

4

5

6

Ref: KORHONEN Jonni (FIN)

7

8

Table of 16

OULUM / FIN

ESPOM / FIN

OULUM / FIN

HELSN5 / FIN

PYHÄOM / FIN

KALP / FIN

HABDH / FIN

OULUM / FIN

HELSM / FIN

PORVM / FIN
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Veteraanien SM 2022
26. marraskuuta 2022 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 PAHKALA Taneli FIN 19.7.1971
2 RISSANEN Joona FIN 8.4.1979
3T LASANEN Mika FIN 8.3.1972
3T KESKINIVA Arto FIN 13.9.1964
5 TERHO Markku FIN 4.8.1959
6 NUUJA Kalle FIN 16.11.1979
7 HEISKARI Mika FIN 3.4.1966
8 RANNIKKO Janne FIN 24.12.1972
9 TIMONEN Jussi FIN 17.4.1975
10 AHO Tapio FIN 22.4.1946
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Veteraanien SM 2022
26. marraskuuta 2022 - 9:30
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FFA Rating Member # Pool Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
KORHONEN Jonni FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LINDROOS Hilding FIN Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1


